constituting Tenant's Property, as defined in Article 11.2), Tenant obtains and delivers to Landlord, 
at Landlord's option, either:  (C) a performance bond and a labor and materials payment bond for 
the benefit of Landlord, issued by a corporate surety licensed to do business in California, each in 
an amount equal to one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of the Alterations 
and in form satisfactory to Landlord, or (D) such other security as shall be reasonably satisfactory 
to Landlord.  Unless all of the foregoing conditions are satisfied, Landlord shall have the right to 
withhold its consent to the Alterations in Landlord's sole and absolute discretion.